www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.13+56

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).13538/2015</u>

M/S. VODAFONE WEST LTD. (GUJARAT SERVICE AREA) THROUGH ITS AVP, GAURAV MALHOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and interim relief and office report)

With

C.A.No.13550/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.13574/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.Nos.13581-13582/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13584/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.13585/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.13586/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13587/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13588/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13590/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13591/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.13592/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13593/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.Nos.13595-13596/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13680/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13681/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13697/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13698/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.No.13699/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.Nos.13705-13711/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv. Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv. Mr.Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.

Ms.Hitakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Rony John, Adv. Mr.Abeer Kumar, Adv. Mr.Kishore Kunal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that in Civil Appeal No.5882 of 2015, arising out of the relied upon judgment, notice has already been issued by this Court on 30.09.2015.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.Nos.5882 of 2015 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER