www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5882/2015

M/S VODAFONE WEST LIMITED THR.ITS AVP, GAURAV MALHOTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report) (For final disposal) WITH C.A. No.5911/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) C.A. No.5929/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) C.A. No.5930/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) C.A. No.5931/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) C.A. No.5934/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) C.A. No.5957/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) C.A. Nos.5832-5852/2015 (With Office Report) C.A. No.5909/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) C.A. No.6002/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) C.A. No.5997/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) C.A. No.6003/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) C.A. No.6004/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) C.A. No.6012/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report) C.A. No.6010/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) C.A. No.6009/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) Signature Not Verified C.A. No.5998/2015

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.03.01

17:24:03 IST

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Reason:

C.A. No.6011/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No.5996/2015

2

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
C.A. No.6328-6399/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
with IA Nos. 145-216 (for impleadment)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated

```
C.A. Nos.8493-8495/2015
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
  Office Report)
  C.A. Nos.8496-8505/2015
  (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and permission to file additional documents and Office
  Report)
  C.A. Nos.8506-8530/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. Nos.6888-6895/2015
  (With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and bringing on record
  additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and Office Report)
  C.A. Nos.6183-6255/2015
  (With appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
  and stay and Office Report)
  C.A. Nos.8009-8017/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13550/2015
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13574/2015
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
  C.A. Nos.13581-13582/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13584/2015
 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13585/2015
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13586/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13587/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13588/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13590/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13591/2015
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
(With appln.(s) ro: C.A. No.13592/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
 C.A. No.13593/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. Nos.13595-13596/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13680/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13681/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
                                                                                3
  C.A. No.13697/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13698/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13699/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
  C.A. Nos.13705-13711/2015
  (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.13538/2015
  (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
  C.A. No.14624/2015
  (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
  judgment and stay and Office Report)
  C.A. No.498/2016
(With appln.(s) exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgme and permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

C.A. No.497/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr
  (With appln.(s) exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

judgment and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No.493/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

C.A. No.344/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and Office Report)

Date: 29/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

- Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv. Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. P.Billimoria, Adv.
- Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.
- Ms. Stephanie Sonawane, Adv.
- Mr. Atul N., Adv.
- for Mr. N. Ganpathy, AOR
- Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
- Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
- Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
- Mr. Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
 - Kishore Kunal, Adv.
- Ms. Hitakshi Mittal, Adv.

- Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
- Ms. Tishampati Sen, Adv.
- Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
- Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
- Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

for applicant(s) In IAs 145-216 in CA 6328-6399/2015

- Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
- Vishnu Sharma, Adv. Mr.
- for Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

- Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
- Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr.
- Ms. Ayushi Chadha, Adv.
- Mr. Chaitnya Safaya, Adv.
- Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
- for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. P.S.Narsimha, ASG
- Binu Tamta, Adv. Ms.
- Ajay Sharma, Adv Mr.
- Rajiv Singh, Adv. Mr.
- Mr. K.Parameshwar, Adv.
- S.S.Rawat, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
```

Mr. D.L.Chidanand, Adv.

Ms. Diksh Rai, Adv.

for Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Ms. Hitakshi Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

5

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

for Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Amit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Kant, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali Saket, Adv.

Mr. Vibha Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General of India appearing for the Union of India states, that the Union of India will continue to raise demands as per its understanding, however, the same will not be enforced till the final decision of the controversy by this Court.

The statement of the learned Additional Solicitor General of India is placed on record.

List for hearing after eight weeks, on a non-miscellaneous day.

Liberty is granted to the Union of India to file response to the applications for impleadment filed by Reliance Gio.

Needful be done within four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS